IMPORTANT MANUAL DO NOT THROW AWAY

REPAIR PARTS MANUAL

A WARNING:

M O D E L: Read this Manual and follow all Warnings

and Safety Instructions. Failure to do so
can result in serious injury.

PO175A42LT

LAWN TRACTOR

ALWAYS WEAR EYE PROTECTION DURING OPERATION

Visit our website: www.poulan.com

09.28.11 BD

532 44 67-46 Printed in the U.S.A.




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “PO175A42LT (96048002400)”

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 0 o | 1 I L 3
I 03 I {037 4-5
[0 5 1] 6-7
DRIVE.... ettt ————————————————— 8-9
] 10-11
STEERING ... s s s e n e 12-13
MOWER DECK ..ottt risssssrissss s nissss s ssssss s s s ssssss s snssssssa s s ssannns 14-15
L0 AT 3 o T | 16
S ] 17
D] 0 LY S 18
PARTS AND SERVICE........ccootiiiiinmmrimnnsnsrmissssssnsssss s nssss s ssssssssssssssss s snsssans 20



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24
SCHEMATIC

SCH11
+ -
o110
BATTERY
r *SPI:E*N9|7D7 STARTER
RED ‘°‘ . \ . RED ). : C@
AMMETER FUSE | | BLACK
(OPTIONAL) T
| |
WHITE oo WHITE
,,,,,,,, 1 ‘
= —O |
—O 1 O— i i
I ! ! ; O
| I ! j :
T M : A+TACHMENT CLUTC
| (CLUTCH OFF)
| ! BLACK
| L
CLUTCH/BRAKE GRAY
(PEDALUP) | | ___ - - - --—_-—-—-—-—-—--Z
| |
BLACK | REVERSE SWITCH :
| (NOT IN REVERSE) |
BLACK : :
e | ro oﬂ :
BLACK 1 1
A2 BLACK |
N BLACK < hd SEAT SWITCH \
® W 2 B (NOT OGCUPIED) |
C 1S |
‘ 6 GRAY :
L |
: JUNCTION :
ICONNECTOR [ "X~ 7~ [~
E : T oo !
: | SHORTING !
g CONNECTOR
NOTE a | CHASSIS }
YOUR TRACTOR IS (HARNESS I
EQUIPPED WITH A SPECIAL
ALTERNATOR SYSTEM.
THE LIGHTS ARE NOT @
CONNECTED TO THE ‘ Op SPARK, @
BATTERY, BUT HAVE THEIR UNIT (;LPUL%% g/é)";‘\l
OWN ELECTRICAL SOURCE. TWIN CYL. ENGINES)
BECAUSE OF THIS, THE (OPTIONAL)
BRIGHTNESS OF THE LIGHTS HOUR BLACK
WILL CHANGE WITH ENGINE METER
SPEED. AT IDLE THE LIGHTS |3
WILL DIM. AS THE ENGINE IS |=
SPEEDED UP, THE LIGHTS POWER OUTLET
WILL BECOME THEIR (OPTIONAL)
BRIGHTEST.
FUEL SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID gmﬁ%’éﬁ; ;(GSOT(JEP%AP%UTPUT (ngYAORLg ﬁ\lécsvls'*E@M %?g%CRJEMECTED)
(IF SO EQUIPPED)
. RO A Y e
[ ' LIGHTING SYSTEM OUTPUT
O/Q 5 AMP AC @ 3600 RPM DIODE ALTERNATOR
! LIGHT SWITCH | oRANGE L&14 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM (LIGHTS OFF)
BROWN @ BLACK
HEADLIGHTS
IGNITION SWITCH ==
POSITION | CIRCUIT  “MAKE” D; Gs
oFF TG WIRING INSULATED CLIPS —@—
e BiAT o, q, NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED ~ NON-REMOVABLE
CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR CONNECTIONS
RUN B+A1 L+A2 D; O, SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
START [B+S+A1 SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
= PROPERLY SECURE YOUR REMGVABLE
CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS WIRING. CONNECTIONS
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
(MATING SIDE) (MATING SIDE)



TO6S

With 12V Outlet Option
With Service Minder Option

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

ELECTRICAL




TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

ELECTRICAL

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 532 16 34-65
2 874 76 04-12
8 532 19 32-28
16 53217 61-38
21 532 17 56-88
22 53200 41-52
25 53241 28-94
26 53217 51-58
27 87351 04-00
28 532 1988-85
29 53219 27-49
30 53219 33-50
33 5324119-35
34 5321107-12
40 53240 10-98
41 817 72 04-08
42 53213 15-63
43 532 19 25-07
55 81706 05-12
71 532 44 15-44
79 53217 52-42
87 5321978-02
90 532 4353-95
102 532 41 97-81
105 532 40 75-68

DESCRIPTION

Battery

Bolt Hex Hd 1/4-20 unc x 3/4
Box Battery

Switch Interlock

Harness Socket Light

Bulb, Light #1156

Cable Starter 6 Ga. BL/Red 14.5
Fuse

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Cable Ground 18" Rear Battery Blk 6 Ga.
Switch Seat

Switch Ign

Key/Chain

Switch Light/Reset

Harness Ign

Screw 1/4-20 unc x 1/2
Cover Terminal Red
Solenoid

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Harness Ign. Chass.

Socket Asm. Bulb

Switch Interlock Clutch
Cover Terminal

Pigtail Rev. GT Vatr.

Switch Reverse

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24
CHASSIS

Chassis-tex_ALPHA_3



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

CHASSIS

KEY PART

NO.

287

NO.

532 41 17-64
532 40 61-79
532 42 67-41
532 18 75-69
532 19 61-25
817 06 05-12
532 42 09-86
873 68 05-00
532 41 22-80
817 49 05-08
532 41 63-58
532 18 49-21
532 40 97-30
532 18 44-61
532 18 75-68
532 19 95-35
817 00 06-12
532 14 24-32
532 19 32-43
532 40 07-76
532 19 52-28
532 41 50-63
532 40 30-25
532 19 30-57
874 52 05-20
817 00 05-12
873 90 05-00
532 41 45-79
532 19 54-02
874 76 05-12
532 40 91-67
532 19 63-95
532 19 51-61
532 40 61-29
873 93 05-00
817 60 04-06

DESCRIPTION

Dash

Hood

Grille

Insert Reflective

Plate Engine

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Fender

Nut Crown Lock 5/16-18
Drawbar Upper

Screw Thdrol. 5/16-18 x 1/2
Screw #10 x 0.750
Bumper Hood

Cupholder

Duct Intake Air

Bracket Pivot

Shield Browning

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

Screw 1/4 x 1/2
Crossmember

Screw 10-24 x 5/8

Bushing Steering

Chassis

Bushing Mtg. Fender Crgo.
Dash Lower

Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-1/4

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Console Asm. Deck Lift
Lens Bar

Bolt Hex Hd. 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
Rod Pivot Hood

X-Piece Hood Stop

Stud Fastener

Spacer Fender

Nut Lock 5/16-18

Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24
DRIVE

drive-tex_VATR_6



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

DRIVE

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 -
2 532 12 35-83
22 532 42 10-63
23 532 10 69-33
33 812 00 00-01
35 532 19 77-22
37 53212 17-49
42 532 12 48-72
49 872 11 06-14
50 532 19 43-27
51 873 90 06-00
52 532 19 43-26
56 532 19 72-53
64 532 19 62-00
70 532 44 03-23
73 874 49 05-44
74 532 14 24-32
99 532 42 73-40
116 873 90 05-00
125 817 00 05-12
131 87602 03-12
143 817 49 05-08
160 532 16 94-84
161 532 10 57-09
165 532 1962-12
166 532 42 91-64
167 532 40 52-57
172 532 41 56-64
174 532 1972-89

DESCRIPTION

Transmission, Gentrans
(415663) (Order parts

from transaxle manufacturer.)
Key.Square .2.0 x .1845/.1865
Rod Shift

Knob

E-Ring. #5133-75
Rod.Brake.Parking. Lt.Tex
Washer.25/32 X 1 1/4 x 16 Ga.
Cover.Pedal.Blk.Round
Bolt.Rdhd.3/8-16Uncx1-3/4.Gr 5
Idler.Flat.910"Offset

Nut, Hex, Flangelock 3/8-16
Idler.V-Groove.Offset
Belt.Drive.100.97"

Shaft Asm.Pedal.Brake Control
Console
Bolt.Hex.Flghd.5/16-18.Gr.5
Screw.Hex.Wsh.Hi-Lo.1/4x1/2unc
Rod Bypass

Nut, Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18 unc
Screw.5/16-18x3/4.Smgml.Tap/Bl
Pin Cotter 3/32/ x 3/4
Screw.Thdrol.5/16-18 x 1/2 Tytt
Retainer.Clip(M).Dia.290
Spring.Return.Clutch.6.75
Bushing.Shaft.Brake.Hand Contr
Nut Push .625
Latch.Brake.Parking

Strap Torque LH/RH
Nut.Push..500

KEY

175
176
178
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
203
205
221
232
233
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
305

PART
NO.

532 41 56-77
532 19 62-14
532 19 74-56
532 44 15-04
872 11 06-22
532 19 43-21
819 13 32-10
532 19 43-23
532 19 43-17
532 19 43-18
81911 11-16
53212 17-48
532 40 31-87
874 78 07-16
532 40 52-96
532 42 03-06
532 42 04-71
532 42 02-23
532 41 56-94
532 41 56-83
532 41 56-81
532 41 56-80
532 41 56-66
87211 06-18
532 41 56-92

DESCRIPTION

Shaft Asm Shift
Arm.Clevis.Rod.Shift
Spring.Shift.Gt.2006
Handle.Parking Brake
Bolt.Rdhd.3/8-16Unc x 2-3/4 Gr.5
Spacer.Retainer

Washer.13/32 x 2 x 10 Ga.
Link.Clutch.Ground Drive
Bellcrank.Groundrive.Nstg/Nstl
Keeper.Bellcrank.Drive.Ground
Washer 11/32 x 11/16 x 16 Ga.
Washer.25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16Ga.
Retainer.Spring.Clip.Handle
Bolt.Fin Hex.7/16-14 x 1 Gr5
Washer.Serrated

Pin Clevis 183 Od x 1.260 Long
Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 3

Nut Push 1/4

Pin Clevis Cbl. Brk. Variator
Bracket Mount Idler

Keeper Idler Rear

Pulley Idler V-Groove

Pulley Idler Flat 2.0 Od

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Cable Brake Variator

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24
ENGINE

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester

engine-tex_BS_36



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

ENGINE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

2 532 13 73-52
9 532 19 43-19
12 532 40 19-85
15 532 40 75-45
18 53243 02-20
20 53217 05-51
21 817 72 04-08
28  5324011-37
29 5321371-80
37 53212 34-87
42 81004 07-00
45 873 51 04-00
69 53216 52-91
79 53219 23-34
84 817 06 06-20
85 53217 39-37
90 81700 06-16
96 81909 14-16
97 81767 04-12
532 42 19-22

DESCRIPTION

Engine, B&S 31C707-3487-G1 (438654)
(Order parts from engine manufacturer.)
Muffler Exhaust B&S

Keeper Belt

Pulley Engine

Tank Fuel Front

Cap Asm Fuel

Control Th/ch Flag

Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
Line Fuel

Kit Spark Arrestor (Flat Scrn)
Clamp Hose

Washer Lock 7/16

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

Gasket Eng 1 313 Id Tin Plated
Screw Socket Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

Bolt Hex 7/16-20 x 4 Gr. 5-1.5 THR
Screw 3/8-16 x 1

Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.

Screw Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4
Extension Drain QOil

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free

number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Briggs & Stratton 1-800-233-3723

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive En-
gineers) code J1940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-05). Torque values are derived at 3060 RPM; horsepower values
are derived at 3600 RPM. Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by, among other things, ambient operat-
ing conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of products on which engines are placed and
the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the gas engine will not develop the rated gross
power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or net power). This difference is due to a variety
of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, exhaust, charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.),
application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature, humidity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability.
Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton may substitute an engine of higher rated power for this
Series engine.

11



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24
STEERING ASSEMBLY

steering-tex_STDHRR_2_r2

12



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

STEERING ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 532 42 45-43
2 532 41 81-68
4 532 40 30-87
5 532 40 30-88
6 532 12 49-31
7 53212 17-48
8 812 00 00-29
9 532 12 12-32
13 53212 17-49
14 810 04 06-00
15 873 54 06-00
16 53242 93-74
19 53219 47-29
20 5324112-91
21 532 18 67-37
22 53242 05-37
26 53242 46-91
28 81700 06-12
33 81004 05-00
35 53219 47-32
45 81911 38-12
53 53218 89-67
57 53240 74-65
58 53219 47-47
59 532 19 47-48
60 87397 10-00
61 532 19 47-40
62 53219 47-41
63 81700 05-12
64 532 1998-49
66 87102 07-48
67 53219 47-37
68 87390 07-00
69 5321991-62
70 5321961-97
71 532 19 07-52
72 53242 89-82
74 53212 49-37
120 53241 56-89
121 817 49 05-08

DESCRIPTION

Wheel, Steering

Axle Asm., Front

Spindle Asm., LH

Spindle Asm., RH

Washer Thrust 0.75 x 1.23
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Ring, Clip #T5304-75

Cap, Spindle

Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
Washer Lock 3/8

Nut, Crown Lock 3/8-24 unf
Shaft Steering

Plate Steering

Boot Steering

Adapter, Wheel Steering

Strg. Supt. Lower

Insert, Wheel Steering

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

Washer Lock 5/16

Gear, Sector Plate

Washer 11/32 ID x 2-3/8 OD x 12 Ga.
Washer Hardened .793 x 1.637 x .060
Bracket Upstop

Bolt Shoulder Sector Pivot CFM
Washer Thrust Sector Steering
Nut Flange Lock 5/8-11
Draglink, LH

Draglink, RH

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Retainer Clip Spring Steering
Bolt Hex Fghd 7/16-14 x 3 Serr
Bushing PM Front Axle

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Washer 1.5 x .505 x .118
Bracket Deck Susp. Front
Shaft Extension Steering

Bolt Fin Hx 5/16-18 x 4 w/Patch
Bearing Col. Strg.

Bracket Locator

Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

13



3

g &, A&
o / \;"ml

&M*fv \\ ////// ~
-7 \\

-
N

1
ol
o
[}
5
x
9}
-
c
<
£
(]
o
<

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

MOWER DECK



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

MOWER DECK
KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 532 19 99-11
6 532 19 51-86
7 532 41 63-58
8 532 19 30-03
11 532 13 89-71

13 53219 28-72
14 532 18 72-81
15 532 11 04-85
19 53219 65-39
20 532 1597-70
21 873 68 05-00
23 53219 25-57
24 532 10 53-04
25 53219 70-26
26 532 11 04-52
27 53240 30-04
29 53213 14-91
30 53217 39-84
31 532 18 76-90
32 53219 74-73
33 53240 02-34
34 8721106-12
36 53219 73-79
37 8191313-16
38 53243 25-20
40 87390 06-00
42 53219 84-10
43 53219 72-56
46 532 1377-29
47 53219 72-50
55 53243 71-10

DESCRIPTION

Mower Housing

Arm Suspension

Screw #10 x 0.750 BOS Thread
Bolt/Washer Asm 7/16-20 unf
Blade, 42" Hi-Lift

(For bagging or discharge)
Shaft Assembly, Mandrel
Housing, Mandrel

Bearing, Ball, Mandrel

Bolt, Shoulder

Baffle, Vortex

Nut, Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Bracket, Deflector

Cap, Sleeve

Spring, Torsion, Deflector
Nut, Push

Shield, Deflector

Rod, Hinge

Screw Thdrol Rolling Wsh Hd
Washer, Spacer

Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Toplock, Flanged

Bolt Carr Sh. 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr. 5
Pulley, Idler 4.50 RAW
Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Keeper Belt Mandrel

Nut, Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc
Spring Torsion Brake

Spring Torsion Retainer
Screw Thd Roll 1/4-20 x 5/8
Bracket Clutch Cable

Arm, Idler

15

KEY PART
NO. NO.

56 532 1990-92
57 817 0006-16
59 53214 10-43
60 53219 72-61
62 872 1106-16
63 53219 94-77
64 532 1997-90
67 5324030-12
68 53242 96-36
69 87214 05-05
70 532 1983-32
113 817 00 05-10
122 532 19 72-58
123 53219 72-59
144 532 19 92-04
145 532 19 31-97
147 532 40 19-71
152 53243 51-11
188 53219 51-61
189 873 90 05-00
192 532 19 72-60
195 817 00 06-12
208 817 67 06-08
-- 532 19 28-70

-~ 5324152-41

DESCRIPTION

Spacer, Retainer

Screw Hexwsh Thd 3/8-16 x 1
Guard, Tuv Idler (94)

Arm Brake Mower

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 3/8-16 unc x 2
Arm Brake Mower

Linkage Brake

Handle, Clutch Cable

V-Belt

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 5/16-18 x 5/8
Clutch Asm. Manual

Screw 5/16-18

Keeper Belt Eng. LH

Keeper Belt Eng. RH

Keeper Belt

Pulley Idler Primary

Spring Return

Cable Clutch Manual w/Spr.
Stud Fastener

Nut Lock Hex Flange

Bracket Brake Stand LH

Screw Hexwsh Thdr 3/8-16 x 3/4
Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2
Mandrel Assembly (Includes
housing, shaft assembly, and
bearing only - pulley/nut/washer
and blade bolt/washers not in-
cluded)

Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24
MOWER LIFT

me |
lift-tex_17_r3 IS ﬁ - ~ *Key 91 may be substituted for Key 101
' l T~ :\\: ~
F:QI ~. N

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
2 53242 20-27 Shaft Asm., Cross Lift 91  5321951-81 Link Lift Susp Mower Rear
3 53219 52-31 Lever Asm., Lift RH 97 8170006-12 Screw 3/8-16 x .75 Smgml Tap/R.Z
7 532411555 Crip, Lever 98  5321952-70 Link Lift Susp. Front Mower
10 5321963-14 Spring Torsion 100 87393 06-00 Nut Centerlock 3/8 -16 unc
87 5321942-09 Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock 101 53240 70-03 Link Asm. Lift Fixed
88 5324107-10 Spring Lift Assist
89 8191919-12 Washer Clear Zinc NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
90 532 1942-08 Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock 1inch = 25.4 mm

16



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24
SEAT ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 532 40 30-17
2 532 18 01-66
3 532 14 06-75
5 532 14 50-06
6 873 80 06-00
7 532 12 41-81
8 53217 18-77
10 53244 18-05
12 53219 93-70
13 53212 12-48
14 87205 04-12

seat-tex_knob_3

DESCRIPTION

Seat

Bracket Pivot Fender
Strap, Asm Fender

Clip Push-in Hinged

Nut, Lock w/Ins. 3/8-16 unc
Spring, Seat Cprsn

Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems
Pan, Seat

Bracket Mnt.

Bushing Snap

Bolt 1/4-20 x 1-1/2

17

KEY PART

NO. NO.

15 532 13 43-00
16 53212 37-40
17 53212 39-76
19 53219 93-72
21 532 17 18-52
37 87380 05-00
42 53219 93-71

DESCRIPTION
Spacer Split

Spring CPRSN Plate
Nut Lock 1/4

Knob Seat

Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18
Nut, Lock 5/16-18 unc
Cup Washer

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. PO175A42LT (96048002400), PRODUCT NO. 960 48 00-24

DECALS

\ /

12 2

10
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
1 532 44 68-01 Decal, Fender RH/LH Set 10 532 16 03-96
2 532 44 66-06 Decal, Replacement 12 53243 19-83
3 53243 10-92 Decal, Engine HP 15 532 14 50-05
4 532 17 05-63 Decal, Warning -- 532 16 69-60
5 532 43 20-72 Decal, Dash Lower -- 532 40 95-05
6 532 41 16-58 Decal, Fender Warning (E&F) -- 532 41 12-73
7 53243 19-82 Decal, Ins Str Wh -- 53244 67-45
8 532 43 52-86 Dceal, Warn. Spark -- 532 44 67-46
9 532 43 19-86 Decal, Fender
WHEELS & TIRES KEY PART
NO. NO.
1 532 05 91-92
2 532 06 51-39
410 3 532 10 62-22
) 4 532 05 99-04
5 532 18 33-37
6 532 12 49-57
7 532 12 49-59
8 532 19 33-38
9 532 42 05-31
10 53212 49-26
11 53217 50-39
-- 53214 43-34

18

DESCRIPTION

Decal, V-Belt Sch.

Decal, Hood RH/LH

Decal, Caution, Battery

Decal, Bypass

Pad Footrest LH

Pad Footrest RH
Manual,Operator's, (English/French)
Manual, Parts,(English /French)

DESCRIPTION

Cap, Tire Valve

Stem, Valve

Tire, Front

Tube, Front (Service item only)
Rim Assembly, 6" Front
Fitting, Grease (Front wheel only)
Bearing, Flange (Front wheel
only)

Rim Assembly, 8" Rear

Tire, Rear

Tube, Rear (Service item only)
Cap, Hub Axle

Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)



SERVICE NOTES

19



Poulan

PARTS AND SERVICE

This product has been expertly engineered and carefully manufactured to rigid quality standards. As with allmechanical
products, some adjustments or part replacement may be necessary during the life of your unit.

For Parts and service, contact our authorized distributor: call 1-800-849-1297
* For replacement parts, have available the following information:
a. Model Number/Manufacturer's I.D. Number
b. Description of part.
For Technical Assistance: call 1-800-829-5886
For a Parts Manual, go to our website: www.poulan.com

NOTE: HoP provides parts and service through its authorized distributors and dealers; therefore, all
requests for parts and service should be directed to your local dealer(s). The philosophy of HOP
is to continually improve all of its products. If the operating characteristics or the appearance
of your product differs from those described in this Manual, please contact your local dealer
for updated information and assistance.

20



0c

Inol e sasiw s3] JUBUIOUOD dIURISISSE,| 13 Suoljewojul s3] Jnod a11leuuoISSaduo0d
110N d’A’S Z310BJUOD ‘|anuely 99 Suep S3}1I03P SI||90 P SIUBIIHIP JUOS |1IINO dIJ0A 3p ddualedde,|
no sanbislgloeIeD S9| IS "sunposd sas ap 319|dwoo awweb ] 9ouauewad ua 1ai01jwe,p 1S8 JOH
ap aydosojiyd e -ayosoud snid 9] 9346k 1ndINCLIISIP NE JUDWSLIAIIP ISSAIPE 3419 HOP UdIdIIUD, P
no s9291d ap apuewap 910} JuaNbaIsuod Jed isagibe sINANALIISIP SOP 19 SAIIBUUOISSOIUOD SIP
alleipawidiul,| Jed synpo.ad sas ap uanasiud,| 1@ abueyosal ap sas9ld sap uonngusip ] ainsse dOH

w09 uenod MMM :gam dYS 810U B za|je ‘sadald ap |[anuew un Jnod
988G-628-008- | zojedde :enbjuyos) aouelsisse,| Inod

9o91d e| ep uonduosag ‘q

Jainioeinuew np 0JawWnu 82UdI9JoH/olopow Np 0JIdWNN e

:snoA ap saud zohe ‘ebueyoal ap sedald 9| N0 .
/62 1-678-008-| zojodde :9sL0INE 841BUUOISSSOUO0D 8110U Z8lJBlUoD ‘usnaliug | 18 abueyoal ap sadald s8] Inod

' $909|d soulenad ap Juswade|dwal 8| no suswsalsnle sap
Janjoaye,p aulyoew 8110A 8p 3lljiqeinp e| Juepuad aliessadgu 8419 nad |1 ‘sejiqow saiued sep 99Ae sunpoid s8] sno
Inod swwo) "S}oLIS SPJepuUE]S sap JaAe pJ0dJk ud anbligey 1so ‘syiuane snid sa| sulos s8] 99AB nduod ‘Unpoud 89

4ONVHO34d 3d S303id S31
13 N3IL3H1N41

upinod




6l

N3IL3HIN3I.d SINDHVINIY




"Ww $'Gg = 9onod | -- *N-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos Juesodwod ap suolsuswWIp S| SaINoL :INOHVINIH

([leanL "zo ot] 70€°

ap aqn}) naud ap aygyouele,p Juiop
naissa,| op neadeyn

(81uInoy uou) aisuIe Jie B 8iquey)
aJalle naud

0} X089

| op aJaule ael e| ap sjquasu]
(uswelnas

alnallglue anoJ) aplqg e Jaljed
(uswi

-9|Nas aInNaldlue 8NnoJ) Jnassielr)
1 4 naud

aInalglue Jie e aiquey)
Inayugiue naud

BAeA B| 8p ainingnL

aA[eA ap uoyonde)

NOILdIHOS3d

(sreduely/sre|buy)

abueyoay ap s893ld Sap |anuejy
(sredueiy

/sre|buy) JnaresodQ7 op [enuep
an peid-asoday nQg uissno)
‘D7) pald-asoday nQg uissnon
aluewooeosaq

aueNeq e| 9p aluewodeo9qd
5'D/'Q’D 10ded np siuewodeI9g
a[eplozade.}

9104IN09 B| 8p dlUBWOI[BI9(J

NOILdIHOS3a

YE-Ev V1 ¢€S
6€-0G L} ¢€S
9¢-6v ¢l ¢€S
L€-G0 ¢ ¢€S

8E-€€ 6} ¢€S
6G-6v Cl ¢c€S

LG-6¥ ¢l ¢€S
LE-€€ 8| ¢€S
¥0-66 SO ¢€S
¢cc9 0l c€S
6€-1G 90 ¢€9
¢6-16 S0 ¢c€S

3031d
3a
ON

9v-29 v ¢€S

G-19 v¥ ¢€S
€L-¢l v ¢€S
SG0-G6 O ¢€S
09-69 91} ¢€S
S0-0G v} €S
€8-61 € ¢€S

96-€0 91 ¢€S

3031d
3a
ON

O~
~AMNTODO N~ 0O O+

. W
O
Z200c

ot
434
3a
‘ON

8l

I 198ym

L

a|le np 8lUBWO[RI9(
JUSWSSSILOAR,p 8IUBWO0D[EI9(J
uonoalIp

ap JUBJOA 8P 8lUBWO02[BI9(
JUBWISSSILOAR, P 8iUBWO0[e29Q
ploq ep Nes|ge)] 8luewooedsq
JUSWSSSILOAR,P 8IUBWO0D[EI9(J
‘A’D Inajow Np 8iuBWOoBI9Q
Wweawooe|day ‘[eoaq

"0/’ 8|le NP SIUBWO[E9(

NOILdIHOS3a

Sl 9

4 cl

98-61 €1 ¢€9
98-S €1 ¢€S

¢8-6} €1 ¢ES
8G-91 v ¢€9
¢/-0¢ €v ¢€9
€9-60 L} ¢€9
¢6-01 €1 ¢€9
90-99 v ¢€S
10-89 v ¢€9

303Id
aa
ON

cl

L

SN3Nd ®? S3ANOYH

—ANOTOHON 0O

434
aa
‘ON

JINVINOODTVO3d

t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL



"Ww t'Gg = 9onod | -- *n-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos juesodwod ap suolsuswWIp 3| SaIN0L :INOHVINIH

aljepuoy
oun g1-91/G noio3
81-91/G uojnog
abaig ng uoinog
S '1eQ v/I noiog
"er 0Lg’L Hossay
as1010.1u]

NOILdIHOS3a

1/-€6 61 C€S
00-G0 08 €48
cG-8l LI cES
¢L-€6 6} ¢c€9
9/-6€ ¢} ¢€9
0v-LE ¢} ¢€9
00-€v €1 c€S

303Id
aa
ON

Ll

2/1-1 X 0¢ - ¥/} uojnog
uoissald-uolnog aq anpua4 8||inoq

voddng
abaig nQg oeg

¥/€ X oun g|-91/G uojnog

Jossay

oun 91-8/g noJog

ossaud Jaljj0)

8|le] 8 d|quiesus,T 8Q aydeny
10AId 8p poddng

abals

NOILdIHOS3a

¢l-¥0 G0 ¢/8
8v-¢l ¢l ¢€S
04-€6 61 €S
S0-8I ¥ ¢€S
L/-81 L} ¢€S
I8-L¥ ¢} c€S
00-90 08 €8
90-0S v} ¢€S
G/-90 v} ¢€S
99-10 81 ¢€9
L1-0€ OY ¢€S

3031d
3a
ON

£ qouy xa}-1ess

393IS NA IT9INISN3
t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd ITIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



9l

‘ww $'Gg = 9onod | -- 'n-"3 seonod us seguuop 91/g enpuad 8|idnoy  80-2¥ 61 2€S 06
1U0S uesodwod ap suoisuswip S8| S8IN0| :JNOHVYINIY d|vpuoy <¢cl-61 61618 68
uossed 0}-Z0 I 2eS 88
abene e JelneT np sjquissul  €0-0L O 2€S 1O} 91/, enpua4 9|idnoy)  60-2 61 268G /8
dun9}-g/g no3  00-90 €6 €48 00} uoIsIo] @ Hosseyd  V1-€961 285 Ol
obene eQ 1eINeT  0L-25 61 2€S 86 oXy GG-Gl L¥ 285 /
G/ X9L-8/€SIAN 219000 LI8 16 ‘a’D ‘e|jqwiasus,| op JBINST L E-2G 61 2ES e
obene aQ JeIne  18-1G 61 2€S 16 abens| op algle | ap a|qwasuy /2g-02 2¥ 2€S 2
NOILdIHOS3a 303i1d 43d NOILdIHOSs3a 3031d 434
3a 3d 3a 3d
ON 'ON ON 'ON
=
16 'JoY op ‘ON 20Ae - - ‘. I\ o
9INyisns BIes L0 | *JoH Jop "ON 9|qissod 18,0y -~ R B L1 xeE

/"

i.
. ‘.
=
b !
1y

~

e T
//
//

3ISN3AANOL 3d IOVAT
t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 8onod | -- 'N-"3 seonod ua So9uUuUop
1UO0S JuesOodwod ap suoisuawip $8| s8N0l :JNOHVYINIY

asnapuo] Jooedway

(injour sed au g)j@puol/uoinoq
‘awe| 1@ 8||@puoi/notog/ainod -
swa|nas Jaljed 1o ‘eqle s|quiasus
4911109 1N|oU]) UpUBW NP |qWIAsU]
2/L X91-8/€ SIA

P/€ X 91-8/€ SIN

Do yoddng

noJo3

uolnoy)

abeAeiqug np s|quiesul]

Hosay

8linod

8104IN0J BpINK)

@n Jnajow np 8101IN0J BpINK)

0 JNd10W Np 8101IN0J BPINK)
81-91/G SIA

abeAeiqug,| ap s|quiesu]

8/G X 81-91/G uojnog

a[eplozadeJ; 81011N0D

aoubiod

ulaJ} Np uosleuIquio)

asnapuo} ap seiq

¢ Xdun 91-g/¢ uojnog

ulaJy np seiq

Inapusi-1afeb np ANL IN810810.d

I X91-8/€ SIA

as10104ug

NOILdIHOS3a

I-cS v ¢€9

0.-82 61 2€S
80-90 29 18
21-90 00 Z18
09-2. 61 285
00-G0 06 €28
19-1G 61 2€5
LL-1S £ 2€
1Z-61 OF 2€S
16-1€ 61 2ES
¥0-26 61 2ES
65-2. 61 2€5
8G-2. 61 2€5
01-G0 00 18
26-€8 61 2ES
S0-G0 ¥| 228
9€-96 2t 285
Z1-0€ O 2€S
06-26 61 2ES
L1-v6 61 2€5
91-90 L1 2.8
19-2/ 61 2€5
ev-0L ¥1 2€5
91-90 00 Z18
26-06 61 2€S
303Id

aa

ON

Sl

inspusl-leeb npselg 0L-12 €285  SS
yoddng 0G-2Z 61285  Lb

8/GX02-v/L SN 62-LL€L28S 9Y

uoIsIO} 8p WOseY  9G-2/ 61 2ES  EF

uoisio} ep Yosey OL-¥8 61 2ES 2P

oun 91-g/g No103  00-90 06 €28  OF

[UPUBW NP 8101IN00 8pINY)  02-GZ €V 265 8¢
"Br 91 X 9L/St X gE/EL 8lIspuoy  9L-€L €L 618 /€
alnod 6/-€. 61285  9F

G 1rep g/h-1 Xx9lL-g/guoinog g1-90 L+ 2.8 V€
noio3  $€-20 0¥ 265 €€

uupuep/elnod  €/-¢2 6L 265 2€

o|lopuoy 06-92 81 2€S L€

SIAN ¥8-6E€ /128G 0OF

ebll I16-VLEL2ES 62

alaiss||b e| ep Jneoslled  +v0-0E OV 265 L2
noid3 g6-+0 LL2es 92

uolsio} ep YoseY  92-0L 61 28§ G2

neadey) $0-€5012ES 2

poddns /G6-Gz6L28S €2

oun g1-91/GNo13  00-S089 €28 12
sueoly) 0/-/6GL28S 02

uojnog 6£-G9 61 2ES 61

uLpuB\/S3||Iq B JUBWSINOY  S8-40 LI 2ES  GI
uupuep/Jeniog 18-22 81285 vl
uupuepN/eIQY  2/-82 61 2ES €

swel 1/-68€L28S I

Jun 0z - 91/ 8llepuoy/uoinog  £0-0€ 6} 2E€S 8
0S20XOL#SIA 8S-€9 LV 2ES L
uoisuadsng eQ selg 98-1G 61 2€S 9
asnapuol e Jeue)d | 1-66 6} 2ES b
NOILdIHOS3Aa 3031d d3H

3a 13a

ON 'ON

3JSN3ANOL 3d 4314VvD

t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd ITIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



Lge 17 Xeruew Q ev

3dSN3IANOL 3A H31HVO

vi
t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL




€l

"ww $'Gg = 9onod | -- 'N-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos jJuesodwio ap suolsusWIpP 3| SAIN0L :INOHVINIH

2/LX8L-9L/SSIAN 80-GO 6V LIS I2I
yoddng 68-9G L 2€S 02}
Jolled /e-6v2L2ES  vL
¥ X 81-91/G uojnog  g8-682v 2€S 2.
uonoalg eq ebuojey eg @iy gS-Z0 64 28S  HL
yoddns /6-1961 28 0L
8L XG0S X G| 9|lopuoy  29-16 61 265 69
G 18D ¥1-91/L NodJ  00-L0 06 €8 89
louissno)  /g-/v 61265 /9
€XPyL-9l/L uoinog 8v-2020 L8 99
lolpuy g eould 6v-86 61285 ¥9
v/ X 8L-9L/SSIA 2ZL-G000 ZL8 €9
‘@'’Q uondangeqaieg Ly-/¥ 6L 2ES 29
‘') uonoalIg og aMeg  Ov-L¥ 6L 2ES 19
L1-8/GN0JOF  00-0L L6 €28 09
o|lopuoy 8v-/¥ 6L 2ES 65
uojnog /v-/¥ 61 26S 85
yoddng 69-v/ 0¥ 28S /LS
090" X ZE9'} X €6/ 8llpU0Y  /9-68 81 265 €S
‘e[ 2L X 8/e-g X gE/L1 9llepuoy  ZL-8E LL 618 GP
slue( n8esS  ge-/v 61285 SE
91/G @llepuoy  00-G0 YO 0L8 €€
Y/EX9L-8/€SIN 21-90007/18 82
uonoalIP 8p JUBJOA NP Neadeyo ep Uesu|  |6-9v 2v 265 92
yoddng /ge-602v2eS 22
uonoaJIp ap JUEIOA Np Jnajeidepy  /€-/981 285 12
uonoasig egelog 162k kv 2eS 02
uonoauiq e enbeld 62-/v 61 2€S 61
uonoalig e 8ialy  v/-€62r2ES 9t
jun yg-g/g noId3  00-90 ¥S €28 St
g/c olepuoy  00-90 Y0 0L8  tI
"er 9L X p/I-| X gg/Se 8llepuoy  6t-L1 2L 2ES €I
ayooig eq uoyonde) ge-2t gt 2€S 6
G/-¥OEG1# 9duld  62-00 00 218 8
"er 9} X 8/S-1 X gg/Sg 8llepuoy  8v-L1 21 2ES L
€21 X G/ 09llopuoy  LE-6¥ gt 2ES 9
"D 8yoolq ep s|qwiesuy  88-0€ OF 2ES S
"D™) 8yoo0.q 8p sjqwiesul  /8-0€ OF 2ES v
Inalglue nalssep s|qwesul  89-18 L 2ES 2
uonoaIIp 8p JUBIOA  £-S¥ 2b 2EG L
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d d3d
Iaa 3a
ON °'ON

NOILD34HIA V1 3d 319INISN3

t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd ITIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



cl

2l 2 "Y4dHaLlS xei-Bunsals

NOILO3dIAd V1 3d I19INISNS
t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL



L

‘uessind snid Jnajow un Jed ajopoyy 99 Jaoe|dwal ap a|qidaosns
19 uones g sbbug ‘seanwi auoeded ap 10 UONEOlLge) 8P SUOSIE) SBP IN0d ‘8Jing,| B JNSJow un,p SUOeLEeA 18 (apnuie ‘ayupiuny
‘ainjelodwa)) uones||iINp SajueIquIB SUOIIPUOD ‘Uoies]|iinp sajwl| ‘(-018 ‘@ouassa e adwod ‘Inajeingied ‘JuswWasSIpIo ) ‘UoIsSiwpe
‘quawaddeyos ‘e e al}|l}) S2410SSSIJE :(SAIFBHWI| UOU 8)SI|) 8nb s|8} ‘sinajoey ap aiquiou puelb un Jed anbijdxa,s 8ousIop aneY *(«dNs
Ins» 9[|9a4 no aeu aouessind) aJaindied aulydoew aun NS ajuow 188 |1,nb s10} 8un anbloay} aouessind es sed addojoAap au 8ouassa
e Jnajow 9| anb jnad as | ‘sjuswadinbg sap jJuswauuoouoy ne sa|qedljdde XxNejuswauuoIAUS Sawd|qoid 8p aiquiou Np 18 SISI|1IN JUOS
sinajow sou sajjanbss| NS saulyoew ap aloleA apuelb e ap nual aldwo) "aJine,| B JNajoW Un,p SUOBLEBA S8P 18 JUSWBUUOIIOUO) 8p
SUOI}IPUOD SBP 9sSNed e uswwelou a|gre} snid a.39 inad unsajow np d||9aJ 81niq souessind e "ulW/1009€E dp 8Seq | Ins douessind ap
$9||99 18 UIW/II090€E Bp 9Seq B| INS $89|ndJed JU0s 9|dnod ap sindjeA a7 *(S0-g00g UOISIADI) G66 LI J¥S Uojas sa9bL10d 18 sanuslqo
910 Juo sanbuoay) seouewlopad s9| 18 (sieaulbul aAjowolny o A18100S) JyS Bl ap (sinsjow suiad sap 81dnod np 18 aouessind g
ap [N2Jed ap ainpad0id) 6 LM 9POD NE JUSWSWIOO0D d9nbipul }s8 80U8ssa e Jnajow ap d|9PolN anbeyd unod ainig souessind e

Jnajow np anbiioay} asuessind ] JUBUIOUOD SUOBWIOU|

£2.€-€£2-008- | uoypens g sbbug
:SNOSS{P-10 9JwWnu9 Jnajow ap

jueoge} 8410/ Jnod a.ql| suoyds|o) 8p 0JownNu 8| ZawWe[ddl
‘Insjow ap abueyodal ap 18 8dINIBS Bp s8d9ld sep Jnod

‘wuwl ‘g = 89nod |— *N-"3 s8onod us saguuop
Ju0S Juesodwod ap SuoISUsWIP S8] s8I0l :JNOHVINIH

ainy,p ebuepinep oeg 2261 2 2€S  2cl
v/EX02¥/L SN 2L¥0.9.18 16
"Br 9L X8/LXgE/6olopuod  9L-¥1 606L8 96
I X9L-8/€SIAN 91900028 06
G'1-G 18D ¥ X 0g-9L/Luonog  2€-6E L1 2ES  G8
p/L-L X9L-8/€SIA 029090718 8
GL X8L-9l/SSIN  vE-€26L28S 6.
ainyuen 162591285 69
oun Oz-y/L N0 000 LG €8  GF
9l/Lelepuoy  00-20¥0 0l8 2t
neAny np ebelies ep epug  /8-v€ 2L 2ES L€
so|leound-eded  08-1L€L2ES 62
@ouesse,p eYNpu0)  Le-LL OV 2ES 82
0GL'0XOL#SIA  80¥02LL18 |2
leyelg/zen sag opueWWO) 1G-S0 Lk 2ES 02
90U8sSs9,p JI0OAI8S3I 8p uoyonog 02-20 £¥ 2€S 8l
G’} 9JU9SSOP IIOAMIBS9H  G¥-GL OV 2ES G
ellnod G861 0¥ 2eS 2t
INSJO NQ 8I0UN0Y BPIND  6L-EY 61 2€S 6
XNsusllS  gS-€/ €1 2€S 4

(unaj0ow np

JueoLge} Np s9091d s8] ZapuBWWOoY) (+598€Y)
1D-28E-20.D L E€BI9POIN Op ON sBbug unaopy — — — — — — b
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434
aa 3a
ON 'ON

4N310ON
t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd ITIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



ol

9¢ sg xel1-aulbua

S3T130NILIA-VHVd
dILVIINOV4 LN3INdINO3

4N31ON
t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL



"wuw ‘Gz = 9onod | -- "n-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos Juesoduwiod ap suolsUsWIP S8 SAINOL :INDHVINIH

Sle1°28)

¥/1-2 X 91-8/€ uo|nog

8linod

8linod

81011N02-9pINL)

voddng

adeyo ap axy

/1 N0IOT

€ X 81-91/G SIA

adeyo ap axy

a|jopuoy

G 1ed | X ¥1-91/. uojnog

aould

Bl 91 X 8/9-} X 2€/S¢ 8llepuoy
"Ber 9L X 9L/LL X 2E/L 1 8lIdpuoy
9pno9 JaineT uopiny

9pnoY JaIneT

pJoooey

ajjopuoy

as10103u]

uojnog

ualy uopiny

obeAelqus,q 1LossaY
abeAeiquia,g abi] np seig
abeAeiqua,q seig

noJo3

uoIsIo] 8 ayoeny

19nboT

Gc9' noiog

18UISSN0Y)

abeAeiqus,q joddey o 1Hossay
anuajay a( Ja1]j0D U014y ,g dould
WAL 2/1 X 81-91/G SIA

v/€ X [2g/e anpus} 8|jidnoY

P/€ X 81-91/G SIA

81-91/G noio3

abil

/L X ¥/L SIA

G 1e) 81-91/G uojnog

8|0su0)

aiqJe,] 8 8jquiesu]
uswisuleIUS,q 8104N0Y
Inapusj -19[en

9}-8/€ noio3x

alinod

uojnog

a[epad e aQ a.nusAno)

Br 91 X ¥/1-1 X ¢€/S¢ 8llepuoy
Juswauuone)s aq ulel4 abi|
g, Nesuuy

uoinog

9ssalA 9 wswabueyn ng abi
310

('uoissiwsuel] nQq

edLge nQg S8931d S8 Zapuewwo))
(£99G 1) suesUBKL) ‘UOISSIWISUBL]

NOILdIHOS3a

¢6-99 v ¢€9
81-90 |} ¢/8
99-99 v ¢€9
08-99 v ¢€9
18-9G v ¢€S
€8-9G |V ¢S
¥6-99 v ¢€9
€¢-¢0 ¢ ¢€9
LL-1¥0 SV ¢€S
90-€0 ¢t ¢S
96-¢S 0 ¢€9
91-208. V.8
/8-1€ 0 ¢€9
8v-L1 Cl ¢€S
91-11 L1 618
81-€¥ 61 ¢€9
L1-€¥ 61 €9
€c-Ev 61 ¢cES
0l-ce €1 618
Lc-€V 61 ¢€9
¢c90 L1 2.8
¥0-G} v¥ c€S
9G¥, 61 ¢€9
V1-¢9 61 ¢€9
1/-9G v ¢€9
68-¢L 61 ¢c€S
¥9-99 v ¢€9
12G-¢S O ¢€9
¥9-16 ¢v ¢€9
cl-c9 61 cEs
60-2G9 0} ¢€9
¥8-¥6 91 ¢€9
80-G0 6¥ 18
¢l-€0¢c0 9.8
¢l-G0 00 Z18
00-G0 06 €.8
0v-€L ¢v ¢€9
ce-ve vl ces
¥¥-G0 6V V.8
€¢-€0 vv ¢€9
00-¢9 61} ¢€9
€G-¢L 61 ¢cES
9¢-€v 61 ¢€9
00-90 06 €.8
/Lc-€v 61 €9
¥1-90 L} ¢/8
¢l-8V ¢l ¢€g
6v-L1 ¢} ¢€9
¢c-LL 61 ¢ES
10-00 00 ¢I8
€€-69 0} ¢€9
€9-01 ¢v ¢€9
€8-G€ ¢l ¢€9

S0¢
€0€
c0g
L0€
00¢
66¢
86¢
16¢
96¢
G6¢
€€c
494
lce
S0¢c
€0¢
06}
68l
88l
/81
98l
a8l
¥81
8.1
9/1
748
1748
cll
91
991
ol
191
091
evl
Lel
gcl

434
ETq|
‘ON

AIN3INN|VHLINT

t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd ITIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



9 HIVA Xer-enup

INJNNIVHLINI
t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL



"ww $'Gg = 9onod | -- 'N-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos jJuesodwiod ap suolsusWIp s3] SAIN0L :INDHVINIH

8/€ X 02-¥/1 SIA
81-91/G noio3

a|le,1 8Q @slojanu]
uous| Y ayoeny
191y sooyD-ared X
abiL

¥/€ X 81-91/G uojnog
9|uen

obens| ap Jaing| g|quesu]
81-91/G noio3

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA
P/L-1 X 81-91/G uojnog
piog aQ neajqeL
18UISSN0D

sisseyd

18uUISSNo)

8/G X ¥2-0l SIA
auualol\ aslonel]
2/L X ¥/L SIA

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA
Inas|jeq

yoddng

JIle,p uoissiwpe,p uoiesijeue)
18p0oYH

sooyD-aled

0S2°0 X OL# SIA

2/L X 8L-91/G SIA
abejene,q aueg
81-91/G oo

oy

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA
J0JO|\ hg anbe|d
yesu|

alpueje)

10de)

sooyD-aled

NOILdIHOS3a

90-¥0 09 £18
00-G0 €6 €8
6¢-19 01 ¢€9
19-1G 61 ¢€S
G6-€9 61 ¢€9
£9-16 O ¢€9
¢l-G0 9. ¥/8
c0-¥S 61 ¢S
6.-GY v ¢€9
00-G0 06 €.8
¢l-G0 00 Z18
0c-S0 ¢S ¥/8
1G-0€ 6} ¢€9
G2-0€ O ¢€9
€9-05 v ¢€9
8¢-¢S 61 ¢S
9/-/0 O ¢€9
€v-¢€ 61 ¢€9
ce-ve vl ¢€g
¢l-9000 Z18
GE-G6 61 ¢€9
89-G/ 8l ¢€9
19-v¥ 81 ¢€S
0€-16 01 ¢S
lc-6v 81 ¢€9
8G-€9 v ¢€9
80-G0 6% 18
08-cc v ¢S
00-G0 89 €48
98-60 ¢ ¢€9
¢l-G0 90 /18
Gc-19 61 cES
69-G/ 81 ¢€9
I-29 ¢V ¢€S
6/-19 0¥ ¢€9
¥9-L1 ¥ C€S

3031d
aa
ON

18¢
9€¢
Ggee
8¢¢c
8l¢
yARS
€le
cle
961
61
68|
€8l
4]
181
08}
YA
9/1
VA%
29l
65}
Sl
IS
0S1
8¢El
LE1

S3LNIFONI/SISSYHO
t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd I1TIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



€ VHJV Xxal-sisseyd

S3LNIFONI/SISSYHO
t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL



‘Ww $'Gg = 9onod | -- *N-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos Juesodwiod ap suolsusWIP S| SAIN0L :INOHVINIH

Jnaydnuiaiu|

sleuleH

2INUsAN0)

Jnaydnueiu|

al110d /1auop

sleuleH

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA
oploud|os

ainuaAno)

Z/L Xoun og-v/k SINA
sleuseH

aJaiwn| ap Jnaydnuialu|
ureyo/alQ

ub| Jnardnuieyu|

abaig n@ Jnaydnuiisiu)
‘el 9,81 81qeD

oun 0g-t/1 noJo3
8lqisn

‘Br 9 8|98d

allod

saJeyd sap uswabuoje,p sreusey
abe|inouiap aq Inaydnusiul
alleneg aQ oeg

¥/€ X oun 0g-¥/1 uonog
aliepeqd

NOILdIHOS3a

89-G/ OF ¢c€S
18-16 v ¢€S
G6-€G € ¢€9
¢0-8. 6} c€S
c-cS L1 ¢€S
Yv-GI v ¢€S
¢l-G090 /18
10-GC 61 ¢€S
€9-Gl €1 ¢€S
80-¥0c. /18
86-01 O ¢€S
¢l-£0 L} c€S
GE-61 L c€S
0G-€€ 6} ¢€S
67-LC 6} €S
G8-88 61 ¢€9
00-¥0 1S €8
8G-1G L} ¢€S
¥6-8¢ v ¢€S
¢S-Iv 00 ¢€S
88-9G /I ¢€S
8E-19 LI} ¢€S
8¢-¢€ 61} ¢€S
¢l-¥0 9. ¥.8
G9-v€ 91 ¢€S

3031d
3a
ON

3NOIY10313
t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd ITIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



>

3 o

S ©

=

=3

Q

=8

@ —_—
c o
=

Q /
= >

[0

=

< _

(0]

2]

3

T

=1

o

=]

uondo,| B1I0INX8 AZ | D9AY

4-S901

7

3INOIHLO3T13
t2-0087096 LINAOHd 3d "ON (002008+7096) 112vVSLLOd ITIAONIA'ON-HNILOVHL

N



'EIOVWEIVO NAa INJWINNOILONOL NOd

1 H3HNSSY HNOd 30V1d N3

S319INONY S3SINTH 3IH1I INIAIOA STT1713
SHN3LO3ANNOD ‘37300W NA NJI1IHINI T HNOd
O $33A3IN3 313 INO S3T10SI
SIONId S311S :INOYYINTH

S319IAONV-NON
SR M S$3370SI SIONId

(210D ¥ 1dNODOV)
ANALIINNOD
SIeuIRH pIoq 9p NBI[qQe ],

(4.LOD ¥4 1dNODDV)
ANALOANNOD
SIBUIRE] SISSEYD LV + S + g (3OvHUVINGd
v+l lv+g | JHOHVIN
o ‘g v +g IOVNNTIV
s /AHOHVIA
D © IVFD+W| 1394V
O g «S1Ivd,,  LINJHID | NOILISOd
— IODVINNTIV.d HN3LOVINOD

STAUVHd

HION

5

HHHIWH'I HﬂaldﬂHHHJ.NI

(NIOT NV SIHIINNTINIA/L 009€ ® NN V'O ¥ SLTOA VL\S\

JONVHO

"HNILVYNH3ILTV

T
|
|
|
P

3aold

| ~ : I
NI/L 009€ ® S3HIJWY S 30 V' O! |

31.1INA0Hd ¥ 39VHIV103.0 30 INILSAS 3T

(IHONVHEIA 1S3 IOHVYHO 30 INILSAS
37 /L 009€ ® "NIN VO S1TOA 82

(IW/L 009€ @ OO dI
30 INILSAS Na

(pdinb318)
3AION310S 30N3ss3a
1344v.d INVODHO

v €) IDHYHO
IN3IWN3AN3d

(41LYLINOV4)
31103NXd

3ON3Ss3.a

WNNIXYIN NOS YHANISLLY
JONVTTIHE V1 ‘F4371300V 1S3

f“”“““ 8| WNILOW 31ANVND ‘YH3SSIVE
******* SEI‘HVHcI S3d IONVTT1IHE
JHIVHOH V1 1LNITVH NV "HNILOW
HIoN @ dN3ILdNOD na NA 3SS3LIA V13d NOILONOA
N3 YHIONVHO S3IHVHJ
(3”ANITAID 378N0A ¥ SHNILOW (41LV1TINOV4) qu JONVIIHE V1 ONOA
ST1HNS SAA9N0a2) EReEIeEREEDEENEL
3008 V1 3LNA_ 30HNOS FHJOHd HNA]
30 3HNLEIANO JOVNNTIV .30 IN3SOdSIA S3HYHd ST
. 314311v4 V1 HNS SIHONVYHY
3413.d N317 NV VIOAdS
HN3ILVYNHILTV.A AINILSAS NN.A
fmm e e = \ 3dINO3 1S3 HN3LOVHL IHIOA
S!E[LIP,H
: s1ssgyD) : z INOHVINIH
| HN3LOINNOD LNVLINOHIO-LHNOD | %
I | §
-9 JJ | ’
| I Y A N e N |
! ANALOANNOD !
: NOLLONOI |
T
| %
! |
| —LQ*
| (3dN920 NON) R < ¢ HcN M @
1 3Io3IsNa HnaldﬂHHHLNII A > HION ™
| HION T
! T HION
e ey O o ____ J
! |
|
| : HION
! SHIAIH SNVA Svd !
| AINNE3d SHIATY ! HION
| |
””””””””” dn 31va3ad
Sido NIEIH:I EIOVAVHEWEI
M || FeEEEEEER
(3LNVH 37va3d) HION \ !
aem\;zgwa | |
7777777 I i :
H : C) | | |
' : ! I I
: ; : —O_ O
| AH S |
3IHONVIE R , 3HONV18
| |
! (41L¥1IN0V4)
Hon ! } 314d1Sn4 IHIINIHIINY
|
: O ; 39n0y 39N0Y
dn3gyvnaa 0 o - o - - - :
FAIONIT0S 31431 1vg
or|1]ifo
- +

4-LLHOS

VINIHOS

t72-0087096 LINAOHd 3 "ON (00/200817096) 112tVS.LOd ITIAOWIAON-HNILOVHL



g e J5NVHOIH 30 §3031d S31 13 NaLLIHLNIT
Y S2INYNODTY53q
| e e e oo 2531S NQ 3TENISN3
R, 1SN3ANOL Y11 30 T6YAZ 30 HIIAT
S, 1SN3ANOL 30 HALHYS
S, NOLLOZHIA v 30 T1GNISNS
Lo e e HAZLON
e e e e e e e LNIWANIVHLNG
e e e e e e e e S3LNIZON/SISSYHO
(it e e e e ANOINLOE3
G e e VINZHOS

S34H3I1VIN 3ad 319Vl

9991d €| ap uonduosaq .
909Id B| 9p 0JSWNN «

+(0020087096) 112VSLLOd, - S19PO|N NP OJOWNN -«

,ANaloel] , - INPoId «
'SJUBAINS Sluswaublasual s8] sinolnoy zeuuop ‘ebueydal ep sedold sep zepuewwod SNOA anbsioT
‘abaIs 8] snossap ‘o|ie,| INS BISANOI]} 8S INpold np 8j9pow ap oJownu a7
J81Ind1ed a[9pow ap 0JowWnNU un B unajoel} anbeyn
‘uolneoiuapl,| Jayjioes Jnod spuelb
sn|d 1s© 9aJ4juoW BLIBSSIA BT “INd8joel] 8110A 8p abejuowsp no/ie abeyuow 8| suep apinb un swwod
|[enuew 89 sed zas||In,N "918yde zeAe SnNoA anb ajopow 9| Juswajoexs Jajuasaidal sed juannad su

suoneJisn||i se ‘ebueyosl ap soo91d S8 JopueWWOD Bp UI0Saq € 9||9/]l puenb Inajoel) np Se9Yd
-e1op op s9991d Sop uoNeINUSPIP SUBAOW S8 98AR JUBID 9] JIuINo} Inod SuISSap 919 B |anuew 89

TANNVIN 3O H3SI11LN LNJININOD



"’'N'3'3 o] us osaidw 9%-/9 v 2E€9

dg 118260

woo uejnod MMM :gam a}IS a110U ZaMSIA

‘NOILLVSITILN 3d SHOT AL1IHNJ3AS 3A S3LLINNT S3A SHNOrNOo.l Z3140d

‘91ANJ9S 9P suoldnIIsu| 1@ sjuswassiy asno-lad aq Hnalovul

-1aAy s@9 sed zas|| au SNOA IS 19} NsaJ ud

juannad sasnalIgs SaINSSa|q Sa '9INIIS 11 Z VVS L L O d
9p suooNJIsSu| S9| 19 SJUBWASSILIBAY SI)|
SN0} ZaAINS [onuey) 3| Juswasnaublos zasi

LNFWISSILHIAY § -313AdOIN

NOILvdVd34d 3d S311dVd 3d T3NNVIN

Svd Z313r 3N ANVLHOdNI TaNNVIN



